	03-25-20		ET		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9680.198US01	1020296		EI		ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	he attached original documents or		and address of re	ceiving party(les):	2
Claude HOUDE	)2	250, 7i			<sup>11002 U.S.</sup> 10/095650 03/11/02
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	X No	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attac	hed? 🗌 7es 🗏 No	
Assignment 🗌 Merger	of Name				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):				
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	e execution (	date of the applic	ation is: March 6, 2	002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. Please overpa	Authorized to the charge any addit	: \$40.00 be charged to deposi ional fees or credit a posit account numbe	ny
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th original document.	ne foregoing information	n is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is a tru	e copy of the
Gregory A. Sebald	Supmille	11-		March 11,	2002
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Total number of pages in	neluding cover sheet, attachm	Date acents, and document: 3
	Do not detach th	his portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document and gathering the data needed, and comple Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information g Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20	Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D s estimated to average about 3 ting and reviewing the sample systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	d Trademark O.C. 20231 O minutes per c e cover sheet.	locument to be record Send comments regar	ding this burden estimate	to the U.S.
22/2002 DBYRNE 00000152 10095650 FC:581 40.00 BP	)				

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0160

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Claude HOUDE

whose full post office addresses are (address is) 250, 7ième Avenue B, Saint-Ambroise-de-Kildare, Québec, CANADA, J0K 1C0

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by ENTREPRISES LOKKIT INC.

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 250, 7ième Avenue B, Saint-Ambroise-de-Kildare, Quépec, CANADA, J0K 1C0

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (i) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled **FIBER OPTIC BASED SECURITY SYSTEM** 

as fully described and claimed	in the application for a patent	
W which we (I) executed on	March 6, 2002	
☐ which was filed on	und	er serial number

and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original, continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee. We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, 55 St-Jacques, Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H2Y 3X2, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number and the filing date of the application when known.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents

## PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0161

y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).



**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**